N23000005683

(Requestor's Name)					
(Add.,,,)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
(======================================					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



000406845240

04/20/23--01020--018 **78.75

23 APR 20 PH I2: 39 SLCNE LAST THE SAN

FILED

1

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Curiosity and CUBJECT:	Wonder Mobile Studio INC		
	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
inclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00	2 \$78.75	□\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	ADDITIONAL COP		PY REQUIRED
			-
FROM:	Tammy Kennedy		
	Na	me (Printed or typed)	-

Address

Vero Beach, FL 32967

City, State & Zip

(503) 422-3608

Daytime Telephone number

globalbambini@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
588	Principal <u>street</u> address: 30 Clubhouse drive	Mailing address, if different is:
Vei	ro Beach, FL 32967	
RTICLE II the purpose title I by p	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized roviding Montessori and Reggio Emilia	is: to help the children and families in Indian River County that are a theme based classes and workshops so they experience
-	cational opportunities.	
PTICI E II	V MANNER OF FLECTION The	According to
		e manner in which the directors are elected and appointed.
RTICLE V	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	e manner in which the directors are elected and appointed.
RTICLE V		IRECTORS Tammy Kennedy Director
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	IRECTORS Name and Title:
ame and Ti	itle: Tammy Kennedy President 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967	Name and Title: Address: Vero Beach, FL 32967
RTICLE Vilame and Tinddress	itle: Tammy Kennedy President 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967	Name and Title: Address: Vero Beach, FL 32967 Name and Title: Carol Pendergraft Treasurer
ame and Tiddress	itle: Tammy Kennedy President 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967 Shane Kennedy Director	Name and Title: Address: Vero Beach, FL 32967 Name and Title: Carol Pendergraft Treasurer
RTICLE Vilame and Tinddress	itle: Tammy Kennedy President 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967 Shane Kennedy Director 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967	Name and Title: Address: Vero Beach, FL 32967 Name and Title: Carol Pendergraft Treasurer Address: Vero Beach, FL 32967
RTICLE Vilame and Tinddress	itle: Tammy Kennedy President 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967 Shane Kennedy Director 5880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Carol Pendergraft Treasurer Address: S880 Clubhouse drive Vero Beach, FL 32967 Name and Title: Address: Vero Beach, FL 32967

Name-and Title	·	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title	:		
Address		Address:	
Addicas		71007035.	
			
ARTICLE VI The name and	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT	`acceptable) of the registered agent	is:
Name:	Tammy Kennedy		
Address:	5880 Clubhouse drive		
	Vero Beach, FL 32967		
	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Tammy Kennedy		
Address:	5880 Clubhouse drive		
	Vero Beach, FL 32967	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VIII	I EFFE <u>CTIVE DATE:</u>		
Effective date,	if other than the date of filing:	. (OPT	TIONAL) e days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	-		
	ite inserted in this block does not meet ective date on the Department of State		uirements, this date will not be listed as the
	named as registered agent to accept se In familiar with and accept the appointm		ited corporation at the place designated in thi to act in this capacity
	1 h		04 / 10 / 2023
	Required Signature of Regis	stered Agent	Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated t of State constitutes a third degree feloi		ny false information submitted in a document to S.
-	1)		04 / 10 / 2023
	Required Signature of	Incorporator	Date

Curiosity and Wonder Mobile Studio, a Nonprofit Corporation

Purpose and Dissolution Clause as required by IRS:

Purpose Clause:

"This organization is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious and/or scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and shall not inure benefit or earnings to any private shareholder or individual.

Dissolution Clause:

"Upon the winding up and dissolution of this organization, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the organization, the remaining assets shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, including to another tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose."

